0548-991/02f
2018.02
Swing door drive mechanism
FD 20
Operator manual
Original
Com. no.  .............................................  Pos.  .............................. Construction year  ...............
Operator  ..............................................................................................................................................

Product designation Swing door drive unit for door leaf systems
supplied by others
Type designation FD 20, FD 20-F
Year of construction: as per 20L8
We herewith declare that the above-mentioned machine component answers the following
fundamental requirements of the Machinery Directive 120061 2lEGl.
Appendix l, Articles 1..1..2, L.I.3,I.1's,'J,.2.7,'J,.2.4, 1,.2.6, 1,.3.L,1,.3.2, L.3.4, 1'3.7,1.5.1-, 1-.6, L.7
The technical documentation according to Appendix Vll Part B has been established and will be
transmitted to the authorized services in the form of electronic files upon justified request.
ln addition, the requirements specified in the directives for low-volta1e (2OLaßslEUl and EMC
l2OI4l3Ol EU) are complied with.
The commîssioning of the instollation Íncorporating the above-mentìoned mochíne component
is prohibited until it hos been officially ascertained thot the Ínstollation answers the
requirements oÍ the Machinery Directive (2006/42/EC).
Schwa rzenbu rg, 03.01.20L8 The Managing Director: The Head of product
development sector:
Member of the Nabt€sco Group
Martin Plüss
y'r
Peter Rusch